900241161 12/13/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT
Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.1
SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
| Name H Formerly || Execution Date || Entity Type |
|Pete's Brewing Company | [12/0172012  ||cORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
|Name: HThe Gambrinus Company |
|Street Address: ”14800 San Pedro Avenue, Suite 300 |
|City: HSan Antonio |
|State/Country: |[TEXAS |
[Postal Code: |[78232 |
[Entity Type: ||CORPORATION: TEXAS |
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: 1761609 PETE'S WICKED ALE
Registration Number: 3159842 RALLY CAP
Registration Number: 2173510 STRAWBERRY BLONDE S
Registration Number: “ 3552392 HWICKED 3
-
Registration Number: 1646210 WICKED ALE hid
I
Registration Number: 3260506 WICKED WEEKEND
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 7072556876
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccesstul, it will be sent
via US Mail.
Phone: 707-252-7122
Email: tmdept@dpf-law.com
Correspondent Name: J. Scott Gerien
Address Line 1: 1455 First Street, Suite 301
Address Line 4: Napa, CALIFORNIA 94559
H TRADEMARK
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ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PETEG-013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: J. Scott Gerien
Signature: /J. Scott Gerien/
Date: 12/13/2012

Total Attachments: 2
source=20121212114458518#page1 tif
source=20121212114458518#page?2. tif
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ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Whereas, Pete’s Brewing Company, a California corporation, with its principal place of
business located at 14800 San Pedro Avenue, Suite 300, San Antonio, Texas 78232 (“Assignor™)
owns the marks and registrations identified in Exhibit 1 attached hereto (the “Marks”); and

Whereas, The Gambrinus Company, a Texas corporation, with a principal place of
business at 14800 San Pedro Ave., Suite 300, San Antonio, Texas 78232 (“Assignee”) is
desirous of acquiring said Marks and the registrations thereof;

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto said Assignee all right, title and interest in
and to the said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and
the registrations thereof identified in Exhibit 1 attached hereto.

Dated: R I ! J 12~ Pete’s Brewing Compan
pany

Name: VY THwmgd . Bolr.
Title: Ma}.ﬂ{
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United States

PETE’S WICKED ALE

RALLY CAP

STRAWBERRY BLONDE
WICKED

WICKED ALE

WICKED WEEKEND

Germany

PETE’S WICKED ALE and Design
New Zealand

PETE’S WICKED ALE and Design
Sweden

PETE’S WICKED ALE and Design
Benelux

PETE’S WICKED ALE and Design

United Kingdom

PETE’S WICKED ALE and Design
Australia

WICKED ALE

Canada

WICKED ALE

RECORDED: 12/13/2012

EXHIBIT 1

Reg. No.

Reg. No.

Reg. No.

Reg. No.

Reg. No.

Reg. No.

Reg. No.

Reg. No.

Reg. No.

Reg. No.

Reg. No.

Reg. No.

Reg. No.

1761609

3159842

2173510

3552392

1646210

3260506

2063914

226751

255476

530179

1508048

A582230

506359
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